TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HB Bicycle Components, LLC		111/08/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HB Suspension Products, LLC	
Street Address:	5800 W Donges Bay Rd	
City:	Mequon	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53092	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75928815	JUMPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-2100

Email: splagemann@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 2: 555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

HBR-34374
Suzanne Plagemann
/Suzanne Plagemann/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0197

900104192

Date:	04/15/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=HBR ANSWER COT 3#page1.tif source=HBR ANSWER COT 3#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0198

12 H042541

06 NOV -9 PM 3: 18

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

HB BICYCLE COMPONENTS, LLC

ARTICLES OF

These Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of HB Bicycle Components, LLC, a limited liability company organized under Chapter 183 of the Wisconsin Statutes (the "Company"), are executed by the undersigned for the purpose of amending the Company's Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the Company is HB Bicycle Components, LLC.
- 2. The following amendment to the Company's Articles of Organization was adopted by the vote required by section 183.0404(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes:

Article I of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is HB Suspension Products, LLC.

Dated as of the 8+L day of November, 2006.

HB BICYCLE COMPONENTS, LLC

Rod-Fostner, Manage

*This document was drafted by Teresa A. Noeske.

Please return to:

James R. Lowe

NOV 09 2006 03:37 PM

Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.647265

DCORP40

. .

555 East Wells Street

Suite 1900

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

(414) 273-2100 jlowe@whdlaw.com

NOV 09 2006 03:37 PM

347265

EXPEDITE25

\$25.00

MILWAUKEE11302772.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0199

\$ 40.00 & \$25.00 Exp

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Chap. 183



- Name Change -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 04/15/2008